## www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.o

## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 5530-5531/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2014 in FA No. 466/2010 and 04/07/2015 in CA No. 1698/2015 in FA No. 466/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

AKHIL BHARTVARSHIYA MARWARI

AGARWAL JATIYA KOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BRIJLAL TIBREWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

SLP (C) CC. No. 5981/2016

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetly, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Manju Jetly, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP CC Nos. 5530-5531 of 2016.

Counter affidavit may be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

No further steps shall be taken pursuant to the deemed conveyance which is granted in favour of the respondents in SLP CC No. 5981 of 2016.

The matters be listed after the completion of pleadings.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master